03-08-2002

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002		
Tab settings    To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Edvige Galeazzi Orestes Martinez     Gustavo A. Garcia Eugenio Tisselli     Fernando Lara Alicia Trejo     Gema Lopez	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Fermic S.A. de C.V.  Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment	Street Address: Reforma 873, Col. San Nicolas  Tolentino, Iztapalapa  City: Mexico City State: Mexico Zip: 09850		
Execution Date: January 15, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/996,664	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Barry I. Hollander, Esq.  Internal Address: Hollander Law Firm, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
Street Address: Suite 305	8. Deposit account number:		
10300 Eaton Place  City: Fairfax State: VA Zip: 22030	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Barry I. Hollander, Reg. No. 28,566  Name of Person Signing	Signature  Date  Dith required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012636 FRAME: 0883** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, Edvige Galeazzi, a citizen of Mexico, residing at Dr. Vertiz 882, Col. Narvarte, 03020 Mexico, D.F.; Gustavo A. Garcia, a citizen of Mexico, residing at Eugenia 626-1 Int. 101, Col. del Valle, 03100 Mexico, D.F.; Fernando Lara, a citizen of Mexico, residing at Loma Tanque No. 3, Fracc. Lomas de Telela, 62158, Cuemavaca, Mexico; Gema Lopez, a citizen of Mexico, residing at 1a. Privada de Progeso 24, Col. Santa Maria Tomatlan, 09870 Mexico, D.F.; Orestes Martinez, a citizen of Mexico, residing at Edif. Panama, Ent 1 S N Depto. 403, Unidad Habitacional Integracion Lationaomericana, 04350 Mexico, D.F.; Eugenio Tisselli, a citizen of Italy, residing at Av. Dr. Pallares y Portillo 203 Casa 7, Col. San Andres Coyoacan, 04040 Mexico, D.F., and Alicia Trejo, a citizen of Mexico, residing at Ricardo Flores Magon Mza. 79 Lote 4, Col. Paraje Zacatepec, 09560 Mexico, D.F., being inventors of a certain invention for METHOD TO ALKYLATE THE ALPHA CARBON OF THE 2-METHYLBUTYRATE SECONDARY CHAIN OF LOVASTATIN, as fully set forth and described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/996,664, filed November 29, 2001, being the owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having the full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign transfer and set over unto FERMIC S. A. de C. V., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Mexico, and having an official place of business at Reforma 873, Col. San Nicolas Tolentino, Iztapalapa, 09850 Mexico, D.F., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, together with all patents, either United States or foreign, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent for said invention and the right to procure therefor the grant of all such Letters Patent to said corporation in its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said corporation, its successors and assigns, all facts known to us respecting said invention, and will, upon their request at any time, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and assignments, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 012636 FRAME: 0884

Assignment	
U. S. Serial No. 09/996,664 (FRMC-103)	,
Page 2	
In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto a serious day of January, 2002.	
Edvige Galeaz	zzi [SEAL.]
Sealed and delivered in presence of	£
Samile Falso	fermic, s.a. de c.v.
MR. DANIELE FALZONI VICEPRESIDENT	FABRICA DE ANTIBIOTICOS MEXICO
In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my	ZChill [SEAL.]
Sealed and delivered in presence of	formic
Samuel Falso	TETMIC, s.a. de c.v. FABRICA DE ANTIBIOTICOS MEXICO
MR. DANIELE FALZONI VICEPRESIDENT	• •
In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my day of day of day of 2002.	hand and affixed my seal, this

Sealed and delivered in presence of

MR. DANIELE FALZONI VICEPRESIDENT fermic, S.a. de C.V. FABRICA DE ANTIBIOTICOS MEXICO

2

Assignment U. S. Serial No. 09/996,664 (FRMC-10) Page 3	3)
In Testimony Whereof, I have here  15 day of January, 2002	unto set my hand and affixed my seal, this
G	fema forez [SEAL.] ema Lopez
Sealed and delivered in presence of  MR. DANIELE FALZONI VICEPRESIDENT	fermic, s.a. de c.v FABRICA DE ANTIBIOTICOS MEXICO
In Testimony Whereof, I have here day of Jacuary, 2002	Eunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this  [SEAL.]  Drestes Martinez
Sealed and delivered in presence of  Sauce Falzon  MR. DANIELE FALZONI  VICEPRESIDENT	fermic, s.a. de c. v FABRICA DE ANTIBICTICOS MEXICO
day of <u>Jonuary</u> , 200	eunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this  2.  Sugetice [SEAL.]  Eugenio Tisselli
Sealed and delivered in presence of	FABRICA DE ANTIBIOTICOS MEXICO

3

MR. DANIELE FALZONI

VICEPRESIDENT

Assignment		
U. S. Serial No. 09/996,664 (FRMC-103) Page 4	•	
Tage T		
In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this		

day of <u>January</u>, 2002.

| SEAL.]
| Alicia Trejo

Sealed and delivered in presence of

Samuel Falso

**RECORDED: 02/19/2002** 

TETTIC, S.a de C. V FABRICA DE ANTIBIOTICOS MEXICO

MR. DANIELE FALZONI VICEPRESIDENT